

Item no.: 389971

OLCPC2OM4-P - Pigtail patch cable MM OM4 2m LSFH indoor LCPC (900m)

from **15,97 EUR**

Item no.: 389971 shipping weight: 0.10 kg Manufacturer: Televes



Product Description

Multi-mode (MM) fibre optic pigtail patch cable. One end is pre-assembled with an SC/APC connector, the other end is without a connector. This allows the pigtail to be easily connected to a fibre optic cable. The 900?m sleeve is of type LSFH and is recommended for indoor use. The cable is fitted with a short sleeve at one end, which facilitates installation in flush-mounted junction boxes and prevents attenuation increases due to unwanted bending. In addition, the short sleeve makes it easier to insert the patch cable into the empty conduits, reduces the space required for the connection and the bending radius is smaller. Highlights- Fibre optic type: Multimode OM4 ITU-T G.651.1- LSFH sheath, magenta-LC/PC connectors- 2m longTechnical specifications- Fibre types: Multimode (ITU-T-G.651.1)- ##: OM4- Fibre core diameter: ?m 50- Fibre cladding diameter: ?m 125- Fibre cladding diameter: mm 0.9- Outer cladding material: LSFH- Gel for protection: No- Insertion loss port 1: dB < 0.3- Return loss port 1: dB > 30- Optical port 1 type: LC- Section type (Optical port 1): PC- Minimum propagation velocity: mm 4.5- Operating temperature: "C -20 ... 70Physical data- Net weight: 3g- Gross weight: 5g

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

